Board of County Commissioners Okeechobee County



OKEECHOBEE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 707 NW 6th Street, Okeechobee, Florida 34972 Phone: 863-763-3212 Fax 863-763-4565

Public Safety Director: Earl Wooten

Media Contact: Denise Whitehead, Public Information Officer

dwhitehead@okeechobeecountyfl.gov 863-697-0123

Release: MILTON2-100624-6PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Okeechobee County Advisory on HURRICANE MILTON

As of Sunday, October 6, at 6:00 p.m. Okeechobee County has these office closures:

- County Park Restrooms: Closing Noon on Monday with plans to reopen on Friday
- Clif Betts, Jr., Lakeside Recreation Area (Lock 7): Closing Monday at 11:59pm with plans to reopen on Friday
- The following will close at noon on Tuesday with plans to open on Friday:
 - Okeechobee County BOCC Offices
 - All other County parks
 - Department of Health
 - Tax Collector
 - Supervisor of Elections
- Okeechobee County Public Schools and the Okeechobee Sheriff Administration Offices will be closed Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday with plans to reopen Friday
- Property Appraiser will close at noon on Tuesday with plans to reopen Thursday
- All public safety services including County Sheriff, City Police, Fire Rescue and 911 services will be fully operational.

Additional information will be available on Monday, October 7, 2024.

For continued updates follow us on: Facebook: Okeechobee Emergency-Management or Okeechobee County Government; Okeechobee County Website: okeechobeecountyfl.gov

###

To report an ADA accessibility issue, request accessibility assistance regarding our website content, or to request a specific electronic format, County Administrator's Office, Okeechobee County Board of County Commissioners, 304 NW 2nd Street, Room 123, Okeechobee, FL 34972. Direct Phone No.: 863-763-6441 ext.1. or you may email at: trowland@okeechobeecountyfl.gov. We will make reasonable efforts to accommodate all needs.